

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 4772/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 & 09/02/2007 in CWP No. 9060/2005 & RP No. 312/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMARJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C)...../2007 CC.NO.4861

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jawahar Lal Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned senior counsel that the exemption granted by the Government of Punjab dated 10/02/2004 has been assailed in CWP No.11523/2006 which is pending for disposal.

Issue notice confined to the question as to why the order of the High Court be not set aside and the matter may be remanded back to the High Court to be heard alongwith CWP No.11523/2006. Notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained in the meantime.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master